

**SUN VALLEY PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT
HARRISON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
PHASE IIIB WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM PROJECT
BID TABULATION
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 17, 2024 AT 2:00 PM
Thrasher Project #020-01347**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Pro Contracting, Inc. Last Creek, WV WV #044670		Bear Contracting, LLC Bridgeport, WV WV #028391		Wolfe's Excavating, LLC Clarksburg, WV WV #043545		D&M Contracting, Inc. New Alexandria, PA WV #032637		Varner Construction, LLC Durbin, WV WV #012079		M O'Herron Company Pittsburgh, PA WV #059906		J.F. Allen Company Buckhannon, WV WV #000376		Mendon Pipeline Victor, NY WV #008442		RDR Utility Services Group, LLC Clarksburg, WV WV #047502		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE
BASE BID																						
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 183,285.50	\$ 183,285.50	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	
2	1	LS	Pre-Construction Video Recoding	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 28,944.00	\$ 28,944.00	\$ 136,076.98	\$ 136,076.98	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,822.00	\$ 8,822.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
3	11,200	LF	Restoration of Disturbed Areas	\$ 5.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 145,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 39,200.00	
4	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Controls	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 33,833.00	\$ 33,833.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 32,609.50	\$ 32,609.50	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	
5	275	LF	Stream Bank Slope Protection	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,125.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 103.50	\$ 28,462.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,375.00	
6	450	LF	Rolled Erosion Control Product	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,125.00	
7	1,900	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 58.00	\$ 110,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 108,300.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 102,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 114,950.00	\$ 72.65	\$ 138,035.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 171,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 163,400.00	
8	1,900	LF	1-1/2" HMA Overlay Including Roto-Milling and Pavement Markings	\$ 50.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 106,400.00	\$ 34.25	\$ 65,075.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 186,200.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 83,600.00	\$ 56.10	\$ 106,590.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 91,200.00	
9	1,000	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 29.75	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 31.45	\$ 31,450.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,000.00	
10	1,000	LF	1-1/2" Crushed Stone Overlay	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 19,000.00	
11	100	LF	WVDOH Rock-Lined Ditch	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 22.15	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,700.00	
12	50	LF	Concrete Pavement Repair (Street, Roadway, and Driveway Repair Not in WVDOH Rights of Way)	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 503.35	\$ 25,167.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 4,450.00	
13	1,200	LF	Crushed Stone Trench Repair (Street, Roadway, and Driveway Repair Not in WVDOH Rights of Way)	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 26.55	\$ 31,860.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 20,400.00	
14	200	LF	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Pavement Repair (Street, Roadway, and Driveway Repair Not in WVDOH Rights of Way)	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 64.70	\$ 12,940.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 45,000.00	
15	73	EA	Manhole, 48" Inside Diameter, Base, Cone Top, Frame and Cover	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 284,700.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 328,500.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 369,380.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 266,085.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 438,000.00	\$ 5,676.00	\$ 414,348.00	\$ 6,085.45	\$ 444,237.85	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 328,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 321,200.00	
16	225	VF	Manhole Riser Piping, 48" Inside Diameter	\$ 350.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 40,725.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 73,125.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 357.95	\$ 80,538.75	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 75,375.00	
17	5	EA	Remove and Replace Manhole, 48" Inside Diameter, Base, Cone Top, Frame and Cover	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,237.00	\$ 31,185.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,951.00	\$ 29,755.00	\$ 6,898.45	\$ 34,492.25	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 27,000.00	
18	1	EA	6" Internal Manhole Drop Connection (2' to 6')	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 817.00	\$ 817.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 954.75	\$ 954.75	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	
19	5	EA	8" Internal Manhole Drop Connection (2' to 6')	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 682.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 1,065.15	\$ 5,325.75	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	
20	7	VF	8" Internal Manhole Drop Connection (6' +)	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 642.00	\$ 4,494.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 1,294.45	\$ 9,061.15	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,120.00	
21	1	EA	Tie Into Existing Manhole, Complete	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,069.00	\$ 3,069.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,849.00	\$ 2,849.00	\$ 3,841.75	\$ 3,841.75	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	
22	2	EA	Tie Into Existing Sewer, Complete	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,069.00	\$ 6,138.00	\$ 6,140.00	\$ 12,280.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,849.00	\$ 5,698.00	\$ 3,261.25	\$ 6,522.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00	
23	7	EA	6" Gravity Terminal Cleanout	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,278.00	\$ 8,946.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 2,114.60	\$ 14,802.20	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	
24	125	LF	8" Steel Casing with 4" PVC-SDR35 Lateral Sewer Carrier Pipe (Bore and Jack)	\$ 170.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 91,500.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 53,750.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 50,625.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 387.50	\$ 48,437.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100,000.00	
25	75	LF	12" Steel Casing with 6" PVC-SDR35 Gravity Sewer Carrier Pipe (Bore and Jack)	\$ 255.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 61,125.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 32,625.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 415.10	\$ 31,132.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 66,750.00	
26	400	LF	16" Steel Casing with 8" PVC-SDR35 Gravity Sewer Carrier Pipe (Bore and Jack)	\$ 275.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 916.00	\$ 366,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 182,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 384,000.00	
27	1	LS	Temporary Bypass Pumping	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 35,272.15	\$ 35,272.15	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	
28	2	EA	Package Grinder Simplex Pump Station	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 34,325.00	\$ 68,650.00	\$ 45,875.00	\$ 91,750.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 43,257.70	\$ 86,515.40	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	
29	1	EA	Package Grinder Duplex Pump Station	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35,897.00	\$ 35,897.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 50,900.85	\$ 50,900.85	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	
30	1,600	LF	4" PVC SDR-35 Lateral Pipe	\$ 35.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 163,200.00	\$ 80.95	\$ 129,520.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 118,400.00	
31	52	EA	4" Sanitary Sewer Customer Cleanout	\$ 600.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 57,928.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 44,980.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 57,928.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 25,168.00	\$ 1,909.95	\$ 99,317.40	\$ 518.00	\$ 26,936.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 72,800.00	
32	2,325	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0' to 6')	\$ 65.00	\$ 151,125.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 139,500.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 99,975.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 148,800.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 120,900.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 183,675.00	\$ 54.10	\$ 125,782.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 313,875.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 192,975.00	
33	1,275	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6' to 9')	\$ 70.00	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 82,875.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 58,650.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 91,800.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 94,350.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 70.35	\$ 89,696.25	\$ 140.00	\$ 178,500.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 155,550.00	
34	25	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (9' to 12')	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 71.05	\$ 1,776.25	\$ 310.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 4,950.00	
35	100	LF	6" HDPE IPS DR 13.5 Gravity Sewer (0'-6')	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 57.60	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	
36	2,500	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0' to 6')	\$ 68.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 152,500.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 147,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 212,500.00	\$ 60.30	\$ 150,750.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 272,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 237,500.00	
37	3,850	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6' to 9')	\$ 73.00	\$ 281,050.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 269,500.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 227,150.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 261,800.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 277,200.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 392,700.00	\$ 76.60	\$ 294,910.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 431,200.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 492,800.00	
38	1,175	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe																			

50	165	LF	Remove and Replace Ex. 12" with New 12" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (12' to 15')	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 21,285.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 29,370.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 40,425.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 48,675.00	\$ 319.25	\$ 52,676.25	\$ 165.00	\$ 27,225.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 72,930.00
51	20	LF	Remove and Replace Ex. 12" with New 12" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (15' to 18')	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 419.00	\$ 8,380.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,188.85	\$ 23,777.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 642.00	\$ 12,840.00
52	20	EA	6"x4" PVC Wye	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 1,533.45	\$ 30,669.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00
53	18	EA	8"x4" PVC Wye	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 1,569.95	\$ 28,259.10	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 6,750.00
54	10	EA	Concrete Gravity Pipe Anchor	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,623.00	\$ 16,230.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,941.55	\$ 19,415.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
55	1	EA	Cut and Cap Existing Pressurized Utility Line	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,461.00	\$ 2,461.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,882.00	\$ 2,882.00	\$ 1,810.95	\$ 1,810.95	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
56	1	LS	Armory Lift Station Pump Upgrades	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 85,877.00	\$ 85,877.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 123,536.55	\$ 123,536.55	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00
57	1	LS	Decommission Liberty High School Pump Station, Complete	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 9,005.00	\$ 9,005.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 31,775.80	\$ 31,775.80	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
58	1	EA	Air/Vac Release Valve, Complete	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,036.00	\$ 6,036.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 4,596.45	\$ 4,596.45	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
59	700	LF	1-1/2" HDPE IPS DR 13.5 Forcemain	\$ 28.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 21.05	\$ 14,735.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 30,100.00
60	1	LS	Utility Service Truck and Lifting Crane	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 128,567.00	\$ 128,567.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 113,800.00	\$ 113,800.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 124,037.15	\$ 124,037.15	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 2,753,825.00	\$ 2,753,825.00	\$ 2,798,819.00	\$ 2,798,819.00	\$ 3,093,127.98	\$ 3,093,127.98	\$ 3,193,000.00	\$ 3,193,000.00	\$ 3,454,080.00	\$ 3,454,080.00	\$ 3,476,270.00	\$ 3,476,270.00	\$ 3,970,435.00	\$ 3,970,435.00	\$ 4,188,061.00	\$ 4,188,061.00	\$ 4,595,545.00	\$ 4,595,545.00

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thrashergroup.com
www.thrashergroup.com

